

GR-192/17

Present : A. Sarkar ; UID No. W.B.01103

Order No. 29 ;
Dt. 08-03-2022

Today the date is fix for examination of the accused u/s 313 Cr.P.C. Out of two accused on bail, one accused is present by filling hazira. Another accused is absent by petition, ground stated therein. Hd. Considered and allowed as a last chance.

To 22-03-2022 for examination of the accused u/s 313 Cr.P.C. i.d. W/A will be issued.

Dictated & corrected

sd
Judicial Magistrate
Dinhata.

Judicial Magistrate
Dinhata.